contaminated animal carcasses, body parts 
and bedding; sharps; and biotechnological bi-product effluents. 

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Five 
Thousand One Hundred and One Dollars ($5,101.00), or, any other sum, to be applied to 
the Mendon-Upton Library District FY02 operating budget, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting up attested copies thereof at 
Post Office, Town Library, and Town Hall, in said Town fourteen days at least before the

[...]

project management, construction costs, and materials for the renovations to 
the Town Hall for ADA/M.A.A.B. Compliance, including all costs incidental 
and related thereto? 
Yes 589 No 716 Blanks 76 

23 

3. Shall the Town of Upton be allowed to assess an additional Two hundred twenty 
thousand dollars ($220,000) in real estate and personal property taxes for the 
purpose of recoating and painting of the Pratt Hill Water Storage Tank to protect 
the integrity and use of the Tank and quality of the water for the Fiscal Year 
beginning July First, Two Thousand two?

[...]

funding the reconstruction and repair of Town Roads, said monies to be used 
in conjunction with Chapter 90 funds, for the Fiscal Year beginning July First, 
Two Thousand two? 
Yes 773 No 515 Blanks 93 

6. Shall the Town of Upton be allowed to assess an additional One hundred fifty-
one thousand four hundred eighty-three dollars ($151,483) in real estate and 
personal property taxes for the purpose of modifications to all public walkways 
listed in the ADA Transition Plan dated 3-13-02, thus making the walkways 
compliant with ADA requirements, for the Fiscal Year beginning July First, 
Two Thousand two? 
Yes 538 No 741 Blanks 102 

7. Shall the Town of Upton be allowed to assess an additional Fifty thousand seven 
hundred seventy-seven dollars ($50,777) in real estate and personal property 
taxes for the purpose of modifications to all Town Properties other than the Town 
Hall and Knowlton Risteen Buildings, and including the purchase of communi­
cation equipment, listed in the ADA Transition Plan dated 3-13-02, thus making 
all remaining Town Properties in Compliance with the ADA requirements for 
the Fiscal Year beginning July First, Two Thousand two? 
Yes 539 No 732 Blanks 110 

8. Shall the Town of Upton be allowed to assess an additional Eighty- five thousand 
dollars ($85,000) in real estate and personal property taxes for the purpose of 
Air quality improvements and modifications to the Knowlton Risteen Building, 
including the repair and reshingling of the Roof, for the Fiscal Year beginning 
July First, Two Thousand two?

[...]

to meet at the Mendon-Upton Regional Middle/High School in said Upton on the Eleventh 
day of May 2002, at 1:00 p.m., then and there to act on the following articles: 

ARTICLE 1: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Sixty-four thousand 
dollars ($64,000.00), or, any other sum, to the Town's Insurance Account, to make payment of 
the remaining FY2002 Insurance premiums, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Twenty thousand

[...]

Survey, as required by the P & S, of the Stefans property, or, to take any other action rela­
tive thereto. 

ARTICLE 3: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Nine thousand 
eight hundred thirty-five dollars ($9,835.00), or, any other sum, to purchase communication 
equipment listed in the ADA Transition Plan, as submitted by the Upton Disability Com­
mission, dated 3-13-02, including nine TTY devices, two assistive listening devices, and 24 
receivers to be available/used at Town Meetings and Elections, and in Town Departments, 
or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 4: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Four thousand nine 
hundred dollars ($4,900.00), or, any other sum, to fund the remaining cost of the new and 
upgraded Fire and Police Radio Communications systems, as required by the FCC, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available